

Diamantina Shire Council Birdsville Airport Conditions of Use for Movement and Parking of Aircraft and Indemnity Notice

Birdsville Airport Conditions of Use for Movement and Parking of Aircraft

By landing and parking your aircraft at Birdsville Airport you agree to the conditions as set out below which apply to the use by aircraft of the Airport. Should these conditions not be suitable to you please relocate your aircraft to an alternative airport.

Indemnity Notice

You enter and use Birdsville Airport at your own risk and are responsible for any personal Injury or death you may cause to yourself or to anybody else, as well as any damage, destruction or theft of your aircraft and any damage, destruction or loss you cause to your property or to the property of others (including Airport property). To the extent permitted by law, you also release the Airport Operator from any liability, action or demand for damages, loss, injury or death occurring in connection with your use of Birdsville Airport or Airport facilities, however caused.

Fees are payable for the use of the Airport facilities. Charges are set by Diamantina Shire Council as per their Schedule of Fees and Charges. Invoices issued by the Airport Operator must be paid in accordance with the regular terms specified on the invoice.

For the above purposes the "Airport Operator" is Diamantina Shire Council.

BY ORDER DIAMANTINA SHIRE COUNCIL

Doc ID:

Page 1